Senate Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Legislation Committee

Budget estimates 2004–2005; June 2004
Answer to question on notice from Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Question
All outcomes
Topic: Advertising and public information campaigns

Written question

Senator Murray asked:

Please provide a list of all advertising or public information projects currently being undertaken or expected to be undertaken by the department or agency in the course of 2004 where the cost of the project is estimated or contracted to be $100 000 or more, indicating:

(a)
the purpose and nature of the project;


(b)
the intended recipients of the information to be communicated by the project;

(c)

who authorised or is to authorise the project;


(d)
the manner in which the project is to be carried out;

(e)

who is to carry out the project;

(f)
whether the project is to be carried out under a contract;


(g)
whether such contract was let by tender;


(h)
the estimated or contracted cost of the project.

Answer:
DFAT

(see attached table)

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
Current advertising/public information projects (only include advertising projects over $100,000)

	Project title
	(a) Purpose and nature of the project.


	(b) Intended recipients of the information to be communicated by the project.


	(c) Who authorised the project?


	(d) The manner in which the project is to be carried out.


	(e) Who is to carry out the project?


	(f) Whether the project is to be carried out under a contract.


	(g) Whether such contract was let by tender.


	(h) The estimated or contracted cost of the project.



	Smartraveller


	Increase public awareness of travel advisories and encourage people to consult them as a routine part of international travel preparations;

increase awareness that it is the responsibility of the traveller to minimise their risk while travelling overseas; and

promote the role of advisories as providing up-to-date credible, reliable and impartial information.

	Australian overseas travellers, young and first time travellers; backpackers; senior travellers; families; working holiday makers; business travellers.


	The Minister for Foreign Affairs

Ministerial Committee on Government Communications
	Television ads

Print ads

Consular Kiosks

Automated phone service

Internet


	Universal McCann, Killey Withy Pushon (KWP!), Open Mind, Abuzz Technologies 
	Yes


	Yes


	FY 2003-2004

$4.7 million (approx)

FY 2004-2005

$2.5 million (approx) 


Question

All Outcomes

Topic: Advertising and public information campaigns

Written question

Senator Murray asked:

Please provide a list of all advertising or public information projects currently being undertaken or expected to be undertaken by the department or agency in the course of 2004 where the cost of the project is estimated or contracted to be $100 000 or more, indicating:

(a)
the purpose and nature of the project;


(b)
the intended recipients of the information to be communicated by the project;


(c)
who authorised or is to authorise the project;


(d)
the manner in which the project is to be carried out;


(e)
who is to carry out the project;

(f)
whether the project is to be carried out under a contract;


(g)
whether such contract was let by tender;


(h)
the estimated or contracted cost of the project.

Answer:
Austrade

Nil response

Question

All outcomes

Topic: Advertising and public information campaigns

Written question

Senator Murray asked:

Please provide a list of all advertising or public information projects currently being undertaken or expected to be undertaken by the department or agency in the course of 2004 where the cost of the project is estimated or contracted to be $100 000 or more, indicating:

(a)
the purpose and nature of the project;


(b)
the intended recipients of the information to be communicated by the project;


(c)
who authorised or is to authorise the project;


(d)
the manner in which the project is to be carried out;


(e)
who is to carry out the project;

(f)
whether the project is to be carried out under a contract;


(g)
whether such contract was let by tender;


(h)
the estimated or contracted cost of the project.

Answer:
AusAID

(see attached table)

AusAID

Response to May 2004 Senate Estimates Question from Senator Andrew Murray
Current advertising/public information projects (only include advertising projects over $100,000)

	Project title
	(a)
Purpose and nature of the project.


	(b)
Intended recipients of the information to be communicated by the project.


	(c)
Who authorised the project?


	(d)
The manner in which the project is to be carried out.


	(e)
Who is to carry out the project?


	(f)
Whether the project is to be carried out under a contract.


	(g)
Whether such contract was let by tender.


	(h)
The estimated or contracted cost of the project.



	Positive Negative Photographic Exhibition.


	The Positive.Negative Photographic Exhibition is a photographic exhibition of the Australian Government's programs related to HIV/AIDS in the Asia-Pacific region, and is intended to raise awareness among the Australian community about the importance of Australia's role in helping the region to deal with this critical economic, public health and social issue.


	The Australian community and the 1.75 million readers of The Australian Women's Weekly, with which a partnership was negotiated to disseminate information about HIV/AIDS and the related photographic exhibition..
	The Minister for Foreign Affairs


	The images and captions for the exhibition were gathered by AusAID and Australian Women's Weekly staff (including well-known Australian photographers). An outdoor photographic exhibition was constructed and is currently touring Australian capital cities. It is intended to tour the exhibition around rural and regional Australia.


	The project is being carried out by AusAID supported by The Australian Women's Weekly, through Bay Street Mediaworks.
	Yes


	Yes


	The estimated cost of the project in 2004 is $300,000. The total cost for the project is approximately $450,000.



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


[image: image1.png]Ms Pam Corrigan
FADT Secretariat
Parliament House
Canberra ACT 2600

Dear Ms Corrigan
Senate Foreign Affairs. Defence and Trade Legislation Commitiee
In response to Senator Murray’s questions on notice, ACIAR has no advertising or

public information projects being undertaken or expected to be undertaken in the
course of 2004.

Yours Sincerely

Heather Crompton
Manager Policy Secretariat and IARC Program

20 May 2004
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